36

Notes to the Core Financial Statements
(Please be aware that there may be minor rounding differences in some of these notes).

1. Prior Period Restatements

Restatement of Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement:

Expenditure on services and income relating to or derived from those services is classified in the
Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement in accordance with the CIPFA Code of Local Authority
Accounting in the UK on the basis of its reportable segments.  These reportable segments are based on
the authority’s internal management and reporting structure which changed during 2017/18. The
comparative figures for 2016/17 have been restated onto the new structure. This note shows how the net
expenditure and income has been restated.

These changes will also have an effect on the Expenditure and Funding Analysis and other sections of the
accounts.

Old Reporting Classification

As
reported

in the
CIES

2016/17

Adjustments
between old

and new
internal

reporting
classification

As
Restated

2016/17
New Reporting Classification

 £’000 £’000 £’000

Net Expenditure

Strategic Management &
Transformation

1,532 (1,532) 0

 0 1,642 1,642 Chief Executive
Finance & Corporate Services 4,815 (4,815) 0
Legal & Corporate Services 1,351 (1,351) 0
 0 6,166 6,166 Director of Support Services
Economy 2,613 (2,613) 0
Policy & Performance 110 (110) 0
Communities 1,594 (1,594) 0
 0 1,593 1,593 Communities
Environment 8,914 (8,914) 0
 0 5,897 5,897 Director of Service Delivery
Health & Wellbeing 6,530 (6,530) 0
 0 12,161 12,161 Director of Commercial

Services and Income
Generation

Cost of Services 27,459 0 27,459

Gross Expenditure

Strategic Management &
Transformation

1,547 (1,547) 0

 0 1,657 1,657 Chief Executive
Finance & Corporate Services 49,078 (49,078) 0
Legal & Corporate Services 1,923 (1,923) 0
 0 51,001 51,001 Director of Support Services
Economy 4,611 (4,611) 0
Policy & Performance 110 (110) 0
Communities 1,766 (1,766) 0
 0 1,765 1,765 Communities
Environment 15,918 (15,918) 0
 0 9,121 9,121 Director of Service Delivery
Health & Wellbeing 9,810 (9,810) 0
 0 21,219 21,219 Director of Commercial

Services and Income
Generation

Cost of Services 84,763 0 84,763

37

Old Reporting Classification

As
reported

in the
CIES

2016/17

Adjustments
between old

and new
internal

reporting
classification

As
Restated

2016/17
New Reporting Classification

 £’000 £’000 £’000

Gross Income
Strategic Management &
Transformation

(15) 15 0

 0 (15) (15) Chief Executive
Finance & Corporate Services (44,263) 44,263 0
Legal & Corporate Services (572) 572 0
 0 (44,835) (44,835) Director of Support Services
Economy (1,998) 1,998 0
Policy & Performance 0 0 0
Communities (172) 172 0
 0 (172) (172) Communities
Environment (7,004) 7,004 0
 0 (3,224) (3,224) Director of Service Delivery
Health & Wellbeing (3,280) 3,280 0
 0 (9,058) (9,058) Director of Commercial

Services and Income
Generation

Cost of Services (57,304) 0 (57,304)

Restatement of Property, Plant and Equipment

Following the creation of a new asset strategy and revisiting the purpose of holding various assets a
number of properties were reclassified from property, plant and equipment to investment properties during
the year. It was felt that the purpose that these properties were held for had not changed significantly from
the previous year therefore should have been classified as investment properties in 2016/17. This is
reflected in note 15 and 17.

The effect of this change on the 2016/17 balance sheet is shown below.

 Land & Buildings